

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTRORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

APR 22'96

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1. Frankel's Home Furnishings, Inc. (Name of corporation: must include the word "INCORPONATED", "COMPANY", "CORPORATION" or words or abbreviations of like import in language as will clearly indicate that it is a corporation instead of a natural person or partnership if not so contained in the name at present.

2.	New York	3 11-2777185		
<i>«</i> .,	New York Blate or country under the law of which it is inco	prporated) (FEI number, if applicable)		
	December 17, 1985 5 (Date of incorporation)	Perpetual (Duration: Year corp. will dease to exist or "pe		
	(Date of Incorporation)	(Duration: Year corp. will dease to exist or "pe	rpetui	6(")
	Expected August 1996		ŝ	
υ.	Date first transacted business in Morida. /See se	ations 607.1501, 607.1602, and 817.166, F.S.)	XYH 95	
7.	6 Harbor Park Drive	· ·	1	
•••	Port Washington, NY 11050		Hd L	
	(Current melling addre	56)	N	ORI
A.	Retailing		ä-	
31			5	

(Purpose(s) of corporation suthorized in nome state of country to be carried out in the state of Fioridal

9. Name and street address of Florida registered agent:

Name: The Prentice-Hall Corporation System, Inc.

Office Address: 1201 Hays Street.

IDI

Tallahassee

Florida

32301

11,116 No.004 P.03

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

egistered agent/s signature

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 80 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

Chairman: Schedules attached Address:	. DIRECT		ц., , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		÷	
Vico (?hairman; Address; Director; Address; Director; Address; B. OFFICERS President: Schedulos attached Address; Vice Prosident: Address;		Chairman:	Schedules attached		-	
Address: Director: Address: Director: Address: Director: Address: Schedules attached Vice President: Address: Vice President: Address:		Address:				,
Director:		Vico Chairman:				
Address: Director: Address:		Address:				
Director: Address: OFFICERS President: Schedulos attached Address: Vice President: Address: Secretary:	,	Director:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·		
Address: OFFICERS President: Schedules attached Vice Prosident: Address: Secretary:		Address:				
DEPTICERS President: Schedules attached Address: Vice President: Address: Secretary:	, ,	Director:				
President: Schedules attached Address:		Address:				
Address: Vice Prosident: Address: Secretary:	. OFFICE	RS				
Vice Prosident:	· · · ·	President:	Schedules attached	<u> </u>		
Address: Secretary:		Address:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1. N	
Secretary:		Vice Prasident:				£.
		Address:		•)		
					e de la composition de Composition de la composition de la comp	
Address:		Secretary:			_	
n en sen el coltra la profesión de la sense de la grande de construction de la coltra de la companya de la la m Esperieda y companya de la construction de la companya de la construction de la construction de la construction		Address:				
			en en en son ander son en son en		<u></u>	4
		Treasurer:			<u>.</u>	a shirin shiri

а.

'st

. ص

1,

NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors,

Hu PRESIDEN T

ture of Chydrman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the application. (SH

13

14.

William Gatta (Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

Cohedule A - Plreatore

	Ned Shervood 120 West 45th Street-Sulte 2600 New York, NY 10036
Directori	Nichel Zaleski
	120 Wost 45th Street-Suite 2600
	New York, NY 10036
Director:	Henrik Falktoft
Address i	120 West 45th Street-Suite 2600
:	New York, NY 10036
Director:	William Gatta
Address :	6 Harbor Park Drive
	Port Washington, NY 11050
Director:	Gerald Deutsch
Addrees :	6 Harbor Park Drive

es : 6 Harbor Park Drive Port Washington, NY 11050

Schedule B - Officera

Chairman, Chief Executive Officer: Ned Sherwood Address: 120 West 45th Street-Suite 2600 New York, NY 10036

President, Chief Operating Officer, Chief Financial Officer, Amst. Secretary & Treasurer: William Gatta Address: 6 Harbor Park Drive Port Washington, NY 11050

Vice President Operations: Alexander Strollo Address: 6 Harbor Park Drive Port Washington, NY 11050

Vice President Merchandising: John Campbell Address: 6 Harbor Park Drive Port Washington, NY 11050

Secretary: Gerald Deutsch Address: 6 Harbor Park Drive Port Washington, NY 11050

Controller: Joseph Izzo Address: 6 Harbor Park Drive Port Washington, NY 11050

State of New York SS: **Department** of State

I horeby cortify, that the cortificate of incorporation of FRANKEL'B HOME FURNISHINGS, INC. was filed on 12/17/1985, under the name of FHF ACQUIBITION CORP., with porpetual duration, and that I have made a diligent examination of the index of corporation papers filed in this Department for a certificate, order, or record of a dissolution, and upon such examination, I find no such certificate, order or record, and that so far as indicated by the records of this Department, such corporation in a subsisting corporation. I further certify that I find the following:

A Certificate of Merger and Name Change of FHF ACQUIBINION CORP. changing name to FRANKEL'S HOME FURNISHINGS, INC. was filed on 12/30/1985.

A Certificate of Amendment was filed on 09/18/1987.

A Statement of Addresses and Directors was filed 12/16/1992.

A Statement of Addresses and Directors was filed 01/04/1994.

L

Ś

*

•••

I further certify, that no other QUTLIFIGATOS *have been filed by such corporation. OR

 \mathbf{O}

Secretary of State

Winners my hand and the official seal he Department of State at the City DERI Albany this 13th day of May one thousand nine hundred and 74 ninety-six. TMEN'T

elixander F. Treachell

96 MAY 17 PH 2: 06

 $\langle i \rangle$

199605140231 55